

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

May 14, 1992

Docket Nos. 50-348 and 50-364

> Mr. W. G. Hairston, III Senior Vice President Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201-1295

Dear Mr. Hairston:

SUBJECT: REJECTION OF REQUEST FOR WITHHOLDING OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION REGARDING JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT, UNITS 1 AND 2 (TAC NOS. M79818 AND M79819)

By letter dated April 10, 1992, you submitted the following Westinghouse Electric Corporation (Westinghouse) documents in conjunction with your requested steam generator tube alternate plugging criteria (APC) amendments:

- WCAP-13237, Proliminary Data on Voltage/Burst/Leakage of 3/4 Inch Diameter Tubing for ODSCC at TSPs, March 1992 (Proprietary).
- WCAP-13238, Preliminary Data on Voltage/Burst/Leakage of 3/4 Inch Diameter Tubing for ODSCC at TSPs, March 1992 (Non-Proprietary).

You indicated that Item 1 contained proprietary information and submitted a Westinghouse affidavit which set forth the basis on which the information should be withheld from public disclosure in accordance with 10 CFR 2.790. The affadavit and document indicated the following reason as the basis for withholding:

It is not the property of Westinghouse, but must be treated as proprietary by Westinghouse according to agreements with the owner (Item (4)(ii)(g) of the affadavit).

Only the owner of the information is authorized to execute an affidavit for withholding of a document under 10 CFR 2.790(b)(1)(ii). Therefore, your request for withholding of the document pursuant to 10 CFR 2.790 is denied. All copies of the document that have been submitted or made by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission for its use will be destroyed and the document removed from our document control system.

Our Office of General Counsel has discussed this issue by telephone with Mr. Nicholas J. Liparulo at Westinghouse. Mr. Liparulo has been informed that the basis cited is unacceptable and should not be used in future submittals.

NRG FILE CENTER COPY

9205270305 920514 PDR ADOCK 05000346

Mr. W. G. Hairston, III -2-

The information contained in the subject documents was requested by us in conjunction with our review of your requested APC amendments. Therefore, you are requested to revise the documents to delete reference to Item g of the affidavit and resubmit them as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Orignal signed by:

Elinor G. Adensam for:

Stephen T. Hoffman, Project Manager Project Directorate II-1 Division of Reactor Projects - 1/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION Docket File NRC & Local PDRs PD21 Reading File	
S. Varga	14-E-4
G. Lainas	14-H-3
E. Adensam	
S. Hoffman	
P. Anderson	
M. Siemien, CGC	15-8-18
ACRS (10)	
L. Reyes	RII
J. McKnight	P1-37
E. Murphy	7-D-4

OFC	PDITIONA	PDI 1-1/PM1	OGC	PD121/0
NAME	PAnderson	SHoffman	MSiemien MPt	lig
DATE	5/5 /92	5/5/92	5/ 6 /92	5/ 13 /92

FARPROP.LTR

Mr. W. G. Hairston, III Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc.

CC:

Mr. R. P. McDonald President Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201-1295

Mr. J. D. Woodard Vice-President-Farley Project Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201-1295

Mr. D. N. Morey General Manager - Farley Nuclear Plant Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 47% Ashford, A'abama 36312

Mr. B. L. Moore Manager, Licensing Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201-1295

James H. Miller, III, Esq. Balch and Bingham P.O. Box 306 1710 Sixth Avenue North Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Mr. Nicholas J. Liparulo, Manager Nuclear Safety and Regulatory Activities Westinghouse Electric Corporation Post Office Box 355 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230-0355 Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant

Claude Earl Fox, M. D. State Health Officer State Department of Public Health State Office Building Montgomery, Alabama 36130

Chairman Houston County Commission P.O. Box 6406 Dothan, Alabama 36302

Regional Administrator, Region II U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 101 Marietta Street, Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 24 - Route 2 Columbia, Alabama 36319

Mr. L. B. Long Vice President-Technical Services Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham, Alatama 35201-1295

Mr. J. W. McGowan Manager, Safety Audit and Engineering Review Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1295 Birmingham. Alabama 35201-1295